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Dr. med. Andreas Hunsicker-
Schneider

Specialist in surgery, member FMH
Specialising in visceral surgery, thoracic surgery and vascular
surgery, special visceral surgery

Languages

DE,EN

Work Experience

since 2015
2010-2014

2005-2010

1998-2005

1998

1995-1996

1988-1994
1989

Education
2005
2002

1997

1991
1982-1987

Own practice in Zurich

Chief Physician, General and Visceral Surgery, Helios Mariahilf Hospital,
Hamburg

Senior Consultant, Surgery, Heidekreis-Klinikum Soltau
Head of General and Visceral Surgery

Senior physician, Clinic for General and Visceral Surgery,
Unfallkrankenhaus Berlin e.V. (Prof. Dr Dietmar Lorenz)

Scholarship from the Surgical Infection Society-Europe and study visit,
Department of Surgery, University of Minnesota, Minneapolis, USA
Internship, Thoracic Surgery, Heckeshorn Lung Clinic, Berlin

Visiting physician, Clinic for Vascular Surgery, Klinikum Std/Nuremberg
(Prof. Dr D. Raithel)

Resident, Surgery, University Hospital Greifswald

Resident, Surgery, Institute for Pathological Anatomy Greifswald (Prof.
Dr W. Warzok)

Specialising in thoracic surgery

Specialising in visceral surgery

Specialising in vascular surgery

Doctorate Dr med.

Degree in human medicine, Ernst Moritz Arndt University, Greifswald

Memberships

Swiss Medical Association, FMH

Swiss Society for Surgery, SGC

Swiss Society for Visceral Surgery, SGVC

Medical Association of the Canton of Zurich, AGZ
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German Society for General and Visceral Surgery, DGAV

Professional Association of German Surgeons, BDC

Accreditation

Privatklinik Bethanien

Medizinisches Zentrum Haus zur Pyramide

Specialties
General surgery

Contact

Timmed ArzteZentrum Zurich
Hottingerstrasse 14
8032 Zurich

T +41 44 286 20 20
a.hunsicker.s@hin.ch
http://www.chirurgie-enge.ch

Download vCard
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https://www.swissmedical.net/de/spitaeler/bethanien
https://www.swissmedical.net/en/medical-centres/medizinisches-zentrum-haus-zur-pyramide
https://www.swissmedical.net/en/general-surgery
mailto:a.hunsicker.s@hin.ch
http://www.chirurgie-enge.ch
https://www.swissmedical.net/en/doctors-directory/hunsicker-schneider-andreas/vcard

