



Dr. med. Andreas Hunsicker-Schneider

Specialist in surgery, member FMH Specialising in visceral surgery, thoracic surgery and vascular surgery, special visceral surgery

Languages

DE,EN

Work Experience

since 2015	Own practice in Zurich
2010-2014	Chief Physician, General and Visceral Surgery, Helios Mariahilf Hospital, Hamburg
2005-2010	Senior Consultant, Surgery, Heidekreis-Klinikum Soltau Head of General and Visceral Surgery
1998-2005	Senior physician, Clinic for General and Visceral Surgery, Unfallkrankenhaus Berlin e.V. (Prof. Dr Dietmar Lorenz)
1998	Scholarship from the Surgical Infection Society-Europe and study visit, Department of Surgery, University of Minnesota, Minneapolis, USA Internship, Thoracic Surgery, Heckeshorn Lung Clinic, Berlin
1995-1996	Visiting physician, Clinic for Vascular Surgery, Klinikum Süd/Nuremberg (Prof. Dr D. Raithel)
1988-1994	Resident, Surgery, University Hospital Greifswald
1989	Resident, Surgery, Institute for Pathological Anatomy Greifswald (Prof. Dr W. Warzok)

Education

2005	Specialising in thoracic surgery
2002	Specialising in visceral surgery
1997	Specialising in vascular surgery
1001	Dootovata Dr. mad

1991 Doctorate Dr med.

1982–1987 Degree in human medicine, Ernst Moritz Arndt University, Greifswald

Memberships

Swiss Medical Association, FMH

Swiss Society for Surgery, SGC

Swiss Society for Visceral Surgery, SGVC

Medical Association of the Canton of Zurich, AGZ

German Society for General and Visceral Surgery, DGAV

Professional Association of German Surgeons, BDC

Accreditation

Privatklinik Bethanien

Medizinisches Zentrum Haus zur Pyramide

Specialties

General surgery

Contact

Timmed ÄrzteZentrum Zürich Hottingerstrasse 14 8032 Zürich

T +41 44 286 20 20 a.hunsicker.s@hin.ch http://www.chirurgie-enge.ch

Download vCard